

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1549 of 2023

Tilakram & Anr. **Versus** Sunil Kumar Sahare & Ors.

11.09.2023	Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, Counsel for appellants. Heard on I.A.No.1/2023, application for condonation of delay. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, I.A. No.1/2023 stands disposed of. Admit. Issue notice to respondents. PF as per rules. Call for the records of Court below. List after service report is received. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge