

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1549 of 2023****TILAKRAM *versus* SUNIL KUMAR SAHARE****Order Sheet**

19/12/2025	Parties through their respective counsel. Respondent No. 3 is reported to be died. Counsel for the appellant is granted 10 days' time to move appropriate application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No. 3. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	