

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1549 of 2023****TILAKRAM versus SUNIL KUMAR SAHARE****Order Sheet**

17.04.2026	Ms. Tanusha Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Pravesh Sahu, learned counsel for the respondent/s. As prayed, 7 working days time is granted to remove the default. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	