



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1549 of 2023

TILAKRAM **versus** SUNIL KUMAR SAHARE

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Swapnil Thawaney, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. P. R. Patankar, counsel for the respondent No.2. Eight weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants, enabling him to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	---

Deepti Jha